### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magistral Biotech Inc.		12/21/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Immunotec Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Joseph Carrier, Vaudreuil-Dorion	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J7V5V5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3147467		MAGISTRAL BIOTECH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 344-4974

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Janet F. Satterthwaite, Esq. - Venable

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24301-251849 C/N

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Janet F. Satterthwaite, Venable LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0287** 

900092302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet F. Satterthwaite	
Signature:	/Janet F. Satterthwaite/	
Date:	11/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0288

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0289

**RECORDED: 11/19/2007**